

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3480/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2006 in RP No. 183/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting addl. facts and ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the im
pugned Judgment)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh,ASG.

Mr.Satyakam,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

Mr. Qamar Ali,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to enabl
e the petitioner to file
additional affidavit.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 waives service of notice. As far as the petitioner respondent Nos.2-6 are concerned, learned counsel for undertakes to serve by dasti.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is at liberty to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime there shall be stay to continue.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER