

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3480/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2006 in RP No. 183/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Satyakam,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Hariharan,Adv.

No.1

Mr. Sudershan Rajan,Adv.

Mr. Md. Qamar Ali,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Pathy,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

RR - 2 to 6

Mr. Jatin Talwar,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, shall be filed by the parties by

01.12.2006.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 1995 (4) SCC 430, para-10 at 441
2. 2005 (1) SCC 608, para-27 at 617
3. 2005 (12) SCC 545, para-27 at 560
4. 1980 (Supp) SCC 157, para-3
5. 1989 (Supp.) (1) SCC 622, para-3
6. The Calcutta Weekly Notes (Vol.X), page-890